

TABULATION OF BIDS
Thomas Street Improvements (Mitchell Road to Cliff Gookin)
City of Tupelo, MS
Project No. T24-355 (BID # 2025-025PW)

BIDS RECEIVED August 28, 2025 @ 10:00				Engineer Estimate		James A Hodges Const., Inc. 1281 CR 811 Slattillo, MS 38866		Gregory Companies, LLC dba Murphree Paving Tupelo, MS		Simmons Erosion Control, LLC 6690 Steve Lee Drive Lake, MS 39092		Fondren Construction 1635 Lelia Drive Jackson, MS 39216		Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. PO Box 7530 Columbus, MS 38652	
Item No.	Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total
1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$33,543.00	\$33,543.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,520.90	\$32,520.90	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	Removal of Concrete	99	SY	\$20.00	\$1,980.00	\$20.82	\$2,061.18	\$19.59	\$1,939.41	\$25.50	\$2,524.50	\$92.30	\$9,137.70	\$31.00	\$3,069.00
3	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	1,227	SY	\$10.00	\$12,270.00	\$7.00	\$8,589.00	\$6.98	\$8,564.46	\$25.50	\$31,288.50	\$19.24	\$23,607.48	\$20.00	\$24,540.00
4	Removal of Curb & Gutter	492	LF	\$15.00	\$7,380.00	\$10.00	\$4,920.00	\$7.76	\$3,817.92	\$25.50	\$12,546.00	\$6.96	\$3,424.32	\$21.00	\$10,332.00
5	Removal of Sign	9	EA	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$367.52	\$3,307.68	\$92.50	\$832.50	\$346.36	\$3,117.24	\$100.00	\$900.00
6	Removal of Pipe (All Size All Type)	163	LF	\$30.00	\$4,890.00	\$17.48	\$2,849.24	\$47.27	\$7,705.01	\$25.50	\$4,156.50	\$35.11	\$5,722.93	\$62.00	\$10,106.00
7	Removal of Inlets	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,755.00	\$7,755.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,430.70	\$1,430.70	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	Removal of Trees	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$646.50	\$1,939.50	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,758.48	\$5,275.44	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
9	Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavements, All Depths	410	SY	\$12.50	\$5,125.00	\$7.00	\$2,870.00	\$14.80	\$6,068.00	\$17.50	\$7,175.00	\$17.75	\$7,277.50	\$4.75	\$1,947.50
10	Adjustment of Utility Appurtenances	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$620.00	\$2,480.00	\$531.00	\$2,124.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,598.96	\$6,395.84	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
11	Unclassified Excavation, PM, AH	2,570	CY	\$12.00	\$30,840.00	\$6.20	\$15,934.00	\$11.20	\$28,784.00	\$18.50	\$47,545.00	\$8.07	\$20,739.90	\$35.00	\$89,950.00
12	Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9	500	CY	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$18.08	\$9,040.00	\$25.43	\$12,715.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$23.56	\$11,780.00	\$29.00	\$14,500.00
13	Mowing	2	AC	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,197.93	\$6,395.86	\$100.00	\$200.00
14	Solid Sodding	7,500	SY	\$6.00	\$45,000.00	\$3.65	\$27,375.00	\$5.81	\$43,575.00	\$6.50	\$48,750.00	\$4.55	\$33,975.00	\$10.00	\$75,000.00
15	Temporary Silt Fence	3,400	LF	\$5.00	\$17,000.00	\$2.50	\$8,500.00	\$8.92	\$30,328.00	\$4.00	\$13,600.00	\$4.41	\$14,994.00	\$5.00	\$17,000.00
16	Wattles, 12"	150	LF	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$8.54	\$1,281.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
17	Select Borrow, Class 9 Group (B) (PM)	781	CY	\$20.00	\$15,620.00	\$18.00	\$14,058.00	\$30.33	\$23,687.73	\$35.00	\$27,335.00	\$23.27	\$18,173.87	\$29.00	\$22,649.00
18	Granular Material, Crushed Stone	755	CY	\$75.00	\$56,625.00	\$58.48	\$44,152.40	\$159.70	\$120,573.50	\$118.75	\$89,656.25	\$97.44	\$73,567.20	\$112.00	\$84,560.00
19	Geotextile Fabric	3,816	SY	\$5.00	\$19,080.00	\$2.50	\$9,540.00	\$2.98	\$11,371.68	\$2.85	\$10,875.60	\$2.68	\$10,226.88	\$5.00	\$19,080.00
20	Granular Material, Clay Gravel	340	CY	\$55.00	\$18,700.00	\$35.00	\$11,900.00	\$33.44	\$11,369.60	\$33.25	\$11,305.00	\$63.44	\$21,569.60	\$91.50	\$31,110.00
21	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm Mixture	1,149	TON	\$180.00	\$206,820.00	\$150.00	\$172,350.00	\$162.00	\$186,138.00	\$193.00	\$221,757.00	\$195.76	\$224,928.24	\$179.00	\$205,671.00
22	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm Mixture	310	TON	\$200.00	\$62,000.00	\$180.25	\$55,877.50	\$170.00	\$52,700.00	\$201.25	\$62,387.50	\$204.04	\$63,252.40	\$212.00	\$65,720.00
23	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm Mixture	588	TON	\$200.00	\$117,600.00	\$175.00	\$102,900.00	\$167.00	\$98,196.00	\$198.25	\$116,571.00	\$200.99	\$118,182.12	\$218.00	\$128,184.00
24	Concrete Driveway, With Reinforcement	406	SY	\$80.00	\$32,480.00	\$88.00	\$35,728.00	\$79.00	\$32,074.00	\$100.50	\$40,803.00	\$107.15	\$43,502.90	\$122.00	\$49,532.00
25	Combination Curb & Gutter, All Types	2,255	LF	\$30.00	\$67,650.00	\$24.00	\$54,120.00	\$30.00	\$67,650.00	\$26.75	\$60,321.25	\$27.75	\$62,576.25	\$45.00	\$101,475.00
26	Concrete Paved Flume	22	SY	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$185.00	\$4,070.00	\$143.25	\$3,151.50	\$230.00	\$5,060.00	\$144.78	\$3,185.16	\$122.00	\$2,684.00
27	Concrete Sidewalk	565	SY	\$70.00	\$39,550.00	\$72.00	\$40,680.00	\$77.00	\$43,505.00	\$90.75	\$51,273.75	\$55.13	\$31,148.45	\$101.50	\$57,347.50
28	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	989	LF	\$75.00	\$74,175.00	\$47.18	\$46,661.02	\$76.00	\$75,164.00	\$50.00	\$49,450.00	\$64.97	\$64,255.33	\$116.00	\$114,724.00
29	Minor Structure Concrete	18	CY	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$37,800.00	\$900.00	\$16,200.00	\$2,450.00	\$44,100.00	\$1,843.89	\$33,190.02	\$3,500.00	\$63,000.00
30	Reinforcing Steel	1,743	LBS	\$2.00	\$3,486.00	\$3.25	\$5,664.75	\$1.05	\$1,830.15	\$2.50	\$4,357.50	\$0.77	\$1,342.11	\$2.00	\$3,486.00
31	Geotextile Fabric for Subsurface Drainage	762	SY	\$5.00	\$3,810.00	\$2.75	\$2,095.50	\$4.77	\$3,634.74	\$2.85	\$2,171.70	\$4.13	\$3,147.06	\$5.00	\$3,810.00
32	Filter Material, Type A, FM	63	CY	\$75.00	\$4,725.00	\$45.00	\$2,835.00	\$96.00	\$6,048.00	\$119.75	\$7,544.25	\$77.97	\$4,912.11	\$100.00	\$6,300.00
33	Filter Material, Type B, FM	83	CY	\$75.00	\$6,225.00	\$67.00	\$5,561.00	\$96.00	\$7,968.00	\$119.75	\$9,939.25	\$77.62	\$6,442.46	\$100.00	\$8,300.00
34	Castings	732	LBS	\$5.00	\$3,660.00	\$0.85	\$622.20	\$2.30	\$1,683.60	\$6.50	\$4,758.00	\$5.12	\$3,747.84	\$5.00	\$3,660.00
35	Gratings	600	LBS	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.85	\$510.00	\$2.30	\$1,380.00	\$6.50	\$3,900.00	\$5.12	\$3,072.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
36	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow	1,650	LF	\$0.75	\$1,237.50	\$2.00	\$3,300.00	\$2.00	\$3,300.00	\$2.50	\$4,125.00	\$2.52	\$4,125.00	\$2.50	\$4,125.00
37	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Detail Yellow	2,316	LF	\$3.00	\$6,948.00	\$3.00	\$6,948.00	\$3.00	\$6,948.00	\$3.70	\$8,569.20	\$3.78	\$8,754.48	\$3.75	\$8,685.00
38	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Detail White	1,107	LF	\$3.00	\$3,321.00	\$3.00	\$3,321.00	\$3.00	\$3,321.00	\$3.70	\$4,095.90	\$3.78	\$4,184.46	\$3.75	\$4,151.25
39	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Edge White	2,850	LF	\$1.50	\$4,275.00	\$3.00	\$8,550.00	\$3.00	\$8,550.00	\$3.70	\$10,545.00	\$3.78	\$10,773.00	\$3.75	\$10,687.50
40	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	2,044	LF	\$1.50	\$3,066.00	\$3.00	\$6,132.00	\$3.00	\$6,132.00	\$3.70	\$7,562.80	\$3.78	\$7,726.32	\$3.75	\$7,665.00
41	Thermoplastic Legend, White	230	SF	\$10.50	\$2,419.20	\$12.00	\$2,764.80	\$12.00	\$2,764.80	\$14.75	\$3,398.40	\$15.11	\$3,481.34	\$15.00	\$3,456.00
42	Thermoplastic Legend Stop Bar, White	696	LF	\$1.75	\$1,218.00	\$5.00	\$3,480.00	\$5.00	\$3,480.00	\$6.00	\$4,176.00	\$6.30	\$4,384.80	\$6.25	\$4,350.00
43	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow	3,300	LF	\$0.35	\$1,155.00	\$1.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.25	\$4,125.00	\$1.26	\$4,158.00	\$1.25	\$4,125.00
44	Temporary Traffic Stripe,Detail Yellow	4,632	LF	\$0.75	\$3,474.00	\$1.50	\$6,948.00	\$1.50	\$6,948.00	\$1.75	\$8,106.00	\$1.89	\$8,754.48	\$1.90	\$8,800.80
45	Temporary Traffic Stripe,Detail White	2,214	LF	\$0.75	\$1,660.50	\$1.50	\$3,321.00	\$1.50	\$3,321.00	\$1.75	\$3,874.50	\$1.89	\$4,184.46	\$1.90	\$4,206.60
46	Temporary Edge Stripe, Edge White	5,700	LF	\$0.75	\$4,275.00	\$1.00	\$5,700.00	\$1.00	\$5,700.00	\$1.25	\$7,125.00	\$1.26	\$7,182.00	\$1.25	\$7,125.00
47	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	4,088	LF	\$0.75	\$3,066.00	\$1.00	\$4,088.00	\$1.00	\$4,088.00	\$1.25	\$5,110.00	\$1.26	\$5,150.88	\$1.25	\$5,110.00
48	Temporary Legend, White	461	SF	\$3.50	\$1,612.80	\$5.00	\$2,304.00	\$5.00	\$2,304.00	\$6.25	\$2,880.00	\$6.30	\$2,903.04	\$6.25	\$2,880.00
49	Temporary Legend Stop Bar, White	1392	LF	\$0.75	\$1,044.00	\$2.00	\$2,784.00	\$2.00	\$2,784.00	\$2.50	\$3,480.00	\$2.52	\$3,507.84	\$2.50	\$3,480.00
50	Standard Roadway Signs	9	EA	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$555.00	\$4,995.00	\$575.63	\$5,180.67	\$575.00	\$5,175.00
51	Segmental Block Retaining Wall	100	LF	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$97.65	\$9,765.00	\$468.00	\$46,800.00	\$342.00	\$34,200.00	\$314.79	\$31,479.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
52	Roadway Construction Stakes	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00	\$17,764.88	\$17,764.88	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
53	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$34,102.50	\$34,102.50	\$12,791.69	\$12,791.69	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
54	Standard Roadside Construction Signs	22	EA	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$246.50	\$5,423.00	\$255.83	\$5,628.26	\$250.00	\$5,500.00
55	Barricades, Type III, Double Faced	144	LF	\$35.00	\$5,040.00	\$26.00	\$3,744.00	\$26.00	\$3,744.00	\$32.00	\$4,608.00	\$33.26	\$4,789.44	\$32.50	\$4,680.00
56	Mobilization	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$56,325.83	\$56,325.83	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$75,500.00	\$75,500.00	\$249,723.99	\$249,723.99	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
57	Junction Box	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,225.00	\$3,225.00	\$11,882.37	\$11,882.37	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
58	18" Flared End Section	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,072.50	\$1,072.50	\$2,840.00	\$2,840.00	\$1,435.00	\$1,435.00	\$2,350.93	\$2,350.93	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Contingency Allowance				\$1,181,603.00		\$50,000.00 \$960,967.92		\$50,000.00 \$1,205,846.28		\$50,000.00 \$1,351,195.35		\$50,000.00 \$1,448,392.14		\$50,000.00 \$1,537,539.15	